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RESIDENCE INN - REDEVELOPM

A MULTI FAMILY REDEVELOPMENT
SECTION 2,TOWN 1N, RANGE 11E, CITY OF MADISON
HEIGHTS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Land Situated in the State of Michigan, County of Oakland, City of Madison Heights.

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Town 1 North, Range 11 East described as:
Commencing at the North 1/4 corner of Section 2; thence along the North—South 1/4
line of said Section, South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds West 890.17 feet; thence
North 89 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds West 116.75 feet to a point on the Westerly
right—of-way line of Interstate 75 and the point of beginning; thence along said line,
South 21 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 319.15 (measured as 319.16) feet; thence
South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds West 4.15 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50
minutes 37 seconds West 60.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds
West 38.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds West 259.86 feet;
thence South 01 degree 00 minutes 26 seconds West 60.00 feet; thence North 89
degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds West 513.20 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way
line of Stephenson Highway (204 feet wide); thence along said right—of—way line, North
00 degrees 58 minutes 08 seconds East 60.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 05
minutes 15 seconds East 317.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 58 minutes 08 seconds
East 336.57 (measured as 336.37) feet; thence South 89 degrees 21 minutes 15
seconds East 394.56 feet to the point of beginning.
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L2L MADISON HEIGHTS LLC,

7700 OLD GEORGETOWN ROAD, SUITE 700
BETHESDA , MD 20814

THE LANDS SURVEYED, SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON ARE THE SAME LANDS AS
DESCRIBED IN THE TITLE COMMITMENT PROVIDED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY, COMMITMENT NO. A0714833, DATED MARCH 30, 2017 AT 7:59 AM.
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ALL EXISTING UTILITIES HAVE BEEN FIELD LOCATED WHERE VISIBLE. UNDERGROUND
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AS NECESSARY TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION.
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4" HIGH SNOW FENCE TO BE
INSTALLED AROUND DRIP EDGE OF
TREES TO REMAIN PRIOR TO ANY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Land Situated in the State of Michigan, County of Oakland, City of Madison Heights.

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Town 1 North, Range 11 East described as:
Commencing at the North 1/4 corner of Section 2; thence along the North—South 1/4
line of said Section, South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds West 890.17 feet; thence
North 89 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds West 116.75 feet to a point on the Westerly

PARCEL ID
#25-02-176-026
4.24+ACRES
(184.694 SQ.FT)

EXISTING ZONING:
MUI-2 MIXED USE INNOVATION

DENSITY:

PARCEL AREA: 4.24 ACRES

NUMBER OF PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 101
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: 101 UNITS /4.24 ACRES
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aQ
o
S

STEPHENSON HWY (204 FT. WIDE)

z

MA

* CONG.

T — _
- 4 o rone 3 ‘ o WOOD FENCE .
10 tpades |1y g & .
. Iy AL e 15 |SPACES 5" SIDE SETBACK
& | O
R_CLUSTER B £x. CDNC. |PAD ~ 5 - .
T i 1T N A\
e e p WUV S -
FIRE LANE N S O _' N 5
, %= ENCLOSURE B P
= “"gxw’s%&c.;;uceij_im G IOy @ 5 % | | Wooo Fence |
. W, W iy St o (BT H .S
\ > e N S87°49'39"W(M) 259.86 N O
— o NBANS15"W(R) i o
T g | Ho— —]
0z 07 | |
— = EXISTING ADA RAMPS. _ | /
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM |
COMPLIANCE. WITH MDOT
AREA OF NEW ASPHALT| \ oty e iR )
2352 sart

AREA AND RUNOFF COEEFICIENT CALCULATIONS

SBTATSOW 513,17 (M
“7 Nagpssny o0t

WL,\.TEH MH
|

i

RIM 645.37

WATER MH_/
RIM 644.81

(SEE DETAIL SHEET 05)

1

N .

501°00°26" W,

I DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PLAN

RUNOFF COEEACIENT | EXSTING PROPOSED % I
BULDINGAREA 095 27,920 2790|1512 v v
PAVED CONCRETEAREA 0.95 17,534 19,332 10.47
PAVED ASPHALT AREA 095 44,906 52,927 2866 -
ENTRANCEASPHALT AREA 0.95 16,500 16,500 8.93 B 24 5/8°
OPEN SPACEAREA (HSG0) 025 77,834 68,015 3%6.83 S .
3 y
Total 100.00 7
WHGHTED RUNOFF COBFFIGIENT 0.66 0.69
27 (ot
31 we
BARKING CALCULATIONS PERSPECTIVE
(HRP-6)
PARKING REQUIRED: 52 SIDE ELEVATION
I —
101 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM APARTMENTS = 1 PER EACH ONE BEDROOM UNIT o a3 a3 \_
101 PARKING SPACES )
1 PROFESSIONAL OFFICE (2,653 SQ.FT) = 1 PER EACH 300 SQ.FT. N_ ANCHOR os !
2653/300 = 9 PARKING SPACES HOLES
PARKING PROVIDED: E
PARKING AFTER RE-STRIPPING B Lo <
SPACES | g6 |
8  ACCESSBLE PARKING
ADDITIONAL PARKING 41 SPAC| PLAN VIEW
—ERE
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 145 SPACES
BIKE RACK DETAIL
PARKING REQUIRED: 110 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED: 145 SPACES

o

2

bu

BOLLARDS—TYP.
AT DUMPSTERS

TER

(NTS)

—TYP.

~S0210'06™E(M) 60.00°

[BM 3 ARROW ON HYD]
647.68 NAVDB8

ROUGH SAWN CEDAR
BOARD WITH 1x6
ROUGH SAWN CEDAR

\\10’ BRICK

EMBOSSED POURED
CONCRETE SCREEN
WALL WITH 45° CAP

#

GALV. GATE FRAME
%( BEYOND
T A

PERIMETER TRIM TO
GALVANIZED
INDUSTRIAL GRADE
GATE FRAME-TYP.
STAIN NATURAL FINISH

1)

GRADE-TYP.

SWINGING
WOOD
GATE-TYP.
05

357 M.

REINFORCED 8” CONCRETE SLAB
AT DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

Zj/ﬂ # STEEL

DROP ROD-TYP.

POSTS, HINGES, AND
GATE FRAME MEMBERS
CARRY WGT. OF WOOD
CLADDING

EXT. STAIN.

DU

MPSTER ELEVATION

.1s)

NOTE:
GATE CONTR. SHALL SIZE

WOOD CLADDING SHALL
BE PAINTED WITH OPAQUE

BITUMINOUS ONE COAT SS—IH
© 0.10 GAL/SY (COULD USE:
@ 0.05 GAL/SY

1.5" HMA M.D.O.T 13A or 3EML

BITUMINOUS BOND.
COAT SS—IH
@ 0.10 GAL./SY

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

~
P-GALV. STEEL GATE POST
SET IN CONC. 42" BELOW

IMINOUS BOND COAT SS—IH
.10 GAL/SY (COULD USE:
05 GAL/SY

o 2.5" HMA M.D..T 3C or 3EML

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

T

mmw/\

—S02'55'39%E 4.19°(m)
S00109'23"W 4.15°(R)

~S87°28'11"W 59.95'(m)

®@ *d siLLBoAR] PN
®e + NBY'50'57°W 50.00/(R)

—S02'57'04E 38.40'(y
S00'09°23"w 38.00'(}?;

1.5" HMA M.D.O.T 36A or 5SEML

2R
8" 21AA COMPACTED
LIMESTONE SUBBASE

PARKING PAVEMENT

1.5" HMA M.D.O.T 13A or 3EML

M.D.O.T. F2 CONC
CURB & GUTTER

SN

8" 21AA COMPACTED
LIMESTONE SUBBASE

DRIVE LANE PAVEMENT

KM MILE ROAD

SITE

CONCORD DR.

p\umiy

N CAMPBELL ROAD

STEPHENSON HWY

——

JOHN R ROAD

13 MILE ROAD F

LOCATION MAP

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 20 40

(N FEET)
1”7 = 40’

PROPOSED LEGEND

—X X—— CHAIN FENCE

—// /—

WOOD FENCE
TREE FENCE PROTECTION
CURB AND GUTTER

PAVEMENT (ASPHALT)
PAVEMENT (CONCRETE)

uli

6’ SIMULATED CHAIN LINK FENCE
(N.Ts)

USE LANE TIES FOR
CONC PVMT ONLY
OMIT FOR INTEGRAL
CURB & GUTTER

PAVEMEN

o

F1. SLOPE!

S N 1/2
5 ” Y ; 56958 ALTERNATE REVERSE
e o1 (he NEeoes FER DESIGN]
0 #4 BARS 6” 21AA COMPACTED

) 47| - LIMESTONE BASE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE- NOTE:
BAR MAY BE LOCATED ABOVE
OR BELOW LANE TIE.

DIMENSIONS CONCRETE
DETALI T W CU YD/LIN FT
F2 0.0484

TYPICAL PARKING AREA PAVEMENT & CURB DETAILS

SEIBER KEAST LEHNER

ENGINEERING | SURVEYING
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* MAXINUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2% IN EACH DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL. LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5 x5..
SEE NOTES.

5%-7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES.

- “NON-WALKING® AREA

ROLLED CURS

TABLE WARNING SURFACE
26" AGROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE NOTES)

CURB RAMP TYPE R
(ROLLED SIDES)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" AGROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEENOTES) ——

— DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEENOTES)

FULL CURB EIGHT Y B
DUCED TO ACCOMMODATE
NAXMOM SOE FLARE SLOPE

CURB RAMP TYPE F

(FLARED SIDES, TWO RAMPS SHOWN)

* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE 1S 2.1% IN EACH DIRECTION

OF TRAVEL. LANDING MININUM DIMENSIONS 5'x 5.
SEE NOTES,

T e STANDARD PN FOR
FEPROVEDBY Pl i @MDOT CURB RAMP AND
- DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

ESIGNED by Dametis Pakar

o02024.09-10 075129 EOT CERATVENY DIRECTOR 12182024 062172014 R28-K SHEET.
RECTon. [PRAOLEYC WFERKH 7% | FHWA APPROVAL | — TPLAN DATE 10F7

5%-7% (8.3% MAXIMUM). SEE NOTES.

CURB RAMP TYPE RF
(ROLLED/ FLARED SIDES)

CURB RAMP.
PAVEMENT ‘OPENING RAMP RUN * LNDING

~ DETECTABLE WARNING:

SURF
- r /’ 2 AGROSS FULL WIDTH (SLE NOTES)

{85 MR 565 NOTES

USE RAMPAND LANDING SLAB THICKNESSES
AS CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS

SECTION A-A

ITION ADJACENT GUTTER PAN
CROSS SECTION TO PROVIDE 5.0%
— ommmanum MAXIMUM COUNTER SLOPE ACROSS

MAXINUM 5
WITH THE GUTTER PAN THE RAMP OPENING.

RISE
CURBTYPE | (NowES)
O

END RAMP FLUSH
WITHBACK OF CURS

1
|
|
|

G e Ta e

» »
Ch < LANE
AS INADJACENT CURB § GUTTER

SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMP OPENING

= (TYPICAL ALL RAMP TYPES)
STANDARD PLAN FOR
CURB RAMP AND
achom Drnrt o Trwsporaon DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS
FOR CURB TYPES SEE 27162024 06212014 SHEET
cesTENT DRECTOR
STANDARD PLAN R 30 SERES [WRADEYC WFERIOE | i APPROVAL | TPLAN DATE R-28-K 2067

* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE S 2.1% IN EACH DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL. LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5'x 5.
SEE NOTES.

182.1%,
5%- 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM), SEE NOTES.

MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNNG BORDER OFFSET MEASURED J

-z
FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADIS. SEE NOTES
( RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )

— "NON-WALKING® AREA

2" MAXIMUM DETECTABLE WARNING BORDER OFFSET MEASURED
FROMTHE ENDS OF THE RADUS. SEE NOTES ——————

( TANGENT DETECTABLE WARNING SHOWN )

CURB RAMP TYPE D
(DEPRESSED CORNER)

E ONLY WHEN INDEPENDENT |

'STANDARD PLAN FOR
@MDOT CURB RAMP AND

‘Miigan Departmentof Transportason DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

e P R-28-K

OF TRAVEL. LANDING MINIVUM DIMENSIONS 5'x 5'.
SEE NOTE:

* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.1% IN EACH DIRECTION ( “NON-WALKING" AREA|

5%-7% (8.3% MAXIMUM). SEE NOTES.

{See Nores)

CURB RAMP TYPE P

(PARALLEL RAMP)
DO NOT USE IN AREAS WHERE PONDING MAY OCCUR

“NON-WALKING" AREA \

CURB RAMP TYPE C
(COMBINATION RAMP)

USE 24 DETECTABLE WARING SURFACE
ACROSS Fl

AT 80

DETECTABI

OTHERWGE
LS WARNIG 1S REGURED —fs

SEIBER KEAST LEHNER
ENGINEERING | SURVEYING

CLINTON TOWNSHIP OFFICE

17001 NINETEEN MILE ROAD, SUITE 3
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CURB RAMP TYPE M
(MEDIAN ISLAND)
STANDARD PLAN FOR
CURB RAMP AND
DT DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS
e T | o e
WRVE PG| i APPROVAL | LA DATE R-28K sor

* LOCATE THE DETECTABLE WARNRG SURFACE S0
“THAT THE EDGE NEAREST THE RAIL CROSSING
& MINMOMAND 15 MAKMUM FROV THE GENTERLNE
OF THE NEAREST RALL._DONOT PLACE DETECTABLE

SIDEWALK (TYP)

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)
WARNING ON RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL

& MN
15 MAX"

L RAILROAD CROSSING MATERIAL (TYP)

————— DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE.
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH (SEE NOTES)

DETECTABLE WARNING AT RAILROAD CROSSING

NEAREST ECGE WITHIN
2 0F SHOUDER

SIDEWALK

SHOULDER

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24° ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEENOTES) ———

DETECTABLE WARNING AT FLUSH SHOULDER OR ROADWAY

STANDARD PLAN FOR
CURB RAMP AND
o S | DETECTABLE WARNING DETALS
oo T | o
WRRIVE P | i APBROVAL | AN OATE R-28K

SHEET
50F7

ALIGN IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
PERPENDIGULAR(OR RADIAL 70 GRADE BREAK

so%T06S% 5 1624
oF snet 3 Wr** t t t
3| feeoe 1
looool %
T qeoee E
apoo
s |,
I
DOME SECTION DOME SPACING DOME ALIGNMENT

DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

NOTES:

APPLYDETALS SPECIIED ONTHS PLAN TOALL CONSTRUGTION, DO NOT EXCEED ARAMP CROS:
ALTERATION OF STREETS, CURBS, OR CONSTRUCTION. FORALTERATIONS TO EXISTING X

SIOEMALKS I T PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, TRANSITION THE CROSS SLOPE TO MEETAN EXISTING ROADWAY

GRADE. APPLY THE CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION UNIFORMLY OVER

S SLOPE OF 2.1% FOR NEW ROADWAY
'ROADW

THE PL

BY THE ENGINEER.
“THE MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE OF 8.3% IS RELATIVE TOA FLAT
PROVIDE RAMPS AT ALLCORNERS OF AN INTERSECTION WHERE 0 rsencE, owRIER, N A On e AU
‘THERE IS EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIDEWALKAND CURB. PROVIDE TO EXCEED 15 FEET IN LENGTH, NOT INCLUDING.
RAMPS AT MARKED AND/OR SIGNALIZED MID-BLOCK CROSSINGS. SANDNGS ORTRANSITIONS
PROVIDE SURFACE TEXTURE TO THE RAMP BY COARSE BROOMING, DO NOT PLACE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IN LINE WITH RAMPS. GIVE
‘TRANSVERSE TO THE RUNNING SLOPE. PRECEDENCE TO THE LOCATION OF THE RAMP, OVER THE LOCATION
(OF THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. WHERE EXISTING DRAINAGE
RAVP THE LOCATED INTHE RAMP PATH OF TRAVEL, USE
ACROSS THE WALK. AMSASACILPETES A0k Co AT CRITE: LT P @S T

% oR E ELONGATED OPENINGS SO THAT THE LON
B R e T A e R muewnn s PERPENDIGULAR 70 THE DOMRANT DIEGTION OF

‘ONLY ONE DIRECTION, PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRA

ERE CONDITIONS FERMI
ENSURE e TOr G THE JONT EULER FOR . Al PPEST

INCREASE RAMP WIDTH, IF NECESSARY, TO ACCOMMODATE SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT CONCRE

'SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT NORMALLY USED BY THE MUNCIPALITY.

LOGATE CROSSHALKAND STOP LINE MARKNGS TO STOP TRAFFIC

REDUCE RAMP WIDTH TONOT LESS THAN 4 AND LANDINGS TO NOT ‘SHORT OF RAMP CROSSINGS.  SEE THE "MICHIGAN MA!
LESS THAN 4' 4 WHEN 5 MINIMUM WIDTHS ARE NOT FEASIBLE. ONIFORM TRAPFC CONTROL DEVIGESFOR SPEGIFC DETALS FOR
MARKING APPLICATIONS.

‘CURBRAWPS WITHA RUNNING SLOPE £ 5% DONOT REQUIRE A
ToPLANDNG. HOWEIER, FORANY CONTNUOUS SIDENALK OR FROVIOE FLARED SIDCS WITH AMAXMUM SLOPE OF 1% NEASURED

THROUGHOR WTERSECTNG THe
CORD AP, INDEPENDENTLY MANTAN A RO SLOPE WO GIRCULATION PATH LATERALLY GROSSES THE CURB RANP. FLARED
CREATERTHAN 214 PERPENDIGULAR T0 T3 OYN DIREGTONS) OF SIDES ARE NOT REQUIED wnsnz THE RAMP (S BORDERED BY
TRAVEL. OR PERMANENT FIXED OBJECTS.
WHERENOT REQUIRED CONBIDER FLARED SI0ES N OROER TOAVOD
PARNG SURFACE X 'SHARP CURB RETURNS AT RAMP OPENINGS.

24°IN THE DIRECTION OF RAM
G THE RAIPATI PENING. EXCLUDING. CURBED OR FARED CUR® INSTALL
TRANSIONAREAS. I ABORDGR 5 DESIRED, OFFSKT T SORDER ‘CUT UNITS GASTANDIOR ANCHORED IN THE PAVEMENT TO RESIST
2 MAXIMUM ALONG THE OF THE DETECTABLE WARNNG. FOR SHIFTING OR HEAVING.

RADIAL CURS, MERSURE THE OF ST FROM THE ENDS OF THE RADILS
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AQUA—-SWIRL CONCENTRATOR DETAIL

AquaShield®

AQUATSWIRL

Sdrrgeday

HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR

FEATURES

-Swirl* Concentrator
opening of

30" for maintenance with riser

extending to finish grade

TS, fioatable debrs,
and free ofl

Independent testing & validation for
TSS removal before discharging

SAN MH
RIM 642,97

)

[1sTorM cB [[ISTORM CB
RIM 640.62 [ RIM 640.74

/

. 1
N |

WATER MH

R 64216 T\
NS \ ]

NB7°33'53")

589721"15°E 394.56'(R)
EX. BUILDING

£ 394.61'(M)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Land Situated in the State of Michigan, County of Oakland, City of Madison Heights.

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Town 1 North, Range 11 East described as:
Commencing at the North 1/4 corner of Section 2; thence along the North—South 1/4
line of said Section, South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds West 890.17 feet; thence
North 89 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds West 116.75 feet to a point on the Westerly
right—of~way line of Interstate 75 and the point of beginning; thence along said line,
South 21 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds East 319.15 (measured as 319.16) feet; thence
South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds West 4.15 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50
minutes 37 seconds West 60.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 23 seconds
West 38.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds West 259.86 feet;
thence South 01 degree 00 minutes 26 seconds West 60.00 feet; thence North 89
degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds West 513,20 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way
line of Stephenson Highway (204 feet wide); thence along said right—of—way line, North
00 degrees 58 minutes 08 seconds East 60.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 05
minutes 15 seconds East 317.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 58 minutes 08 seconds
East 336.57 (measured as 336.37) feet; thence South 89 degrees 21 minutes 15
seconds East 394.56 feet to the point of beginning.

THE LANDS SURVEYED, SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON ARE THE SAME LANDS AS
DESCRIBED IN THE TITLE COMMITMENT PROVIDED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY, COMMITMENT NO. A0714833, DATED MARCH 30, 2017 AT 7:59 AM.

CIisToRM cB
I 644,45

STORM CB.

RIM 64472\@

BENCHMARKS

SITE_BENCHMARK #1:
ARROW ON HYDRANT .

ELEV.= 615.62 (NAVD88)

SITE_BENCHMARK #2:
ARROW ON HYDRANT .

ELEV.= 615.62 (NAVD88)

SITE BENCHMARK #3:
ARROW ON HYDRANT

ELEV.= 615.62 (NAVDBS)

N87°49°39"F 316.95'(M) —
S89°05'157E 317.00‘@; .

CONC

[Clstoru ca
RIM 64418

NO2'07'35"W 336.
NOO'58'08"E 336.57'(R)

CONC

]

[BM 1 ARROW ON HYD
£648.81 NAVDBS|

UILDING

7 CONC, 7%

12"STORM

ok “
R —

S
)
&ef

SAN MH
RIM 645.75
—

ORM SE}
ENT

MAIN E:

PR—AQUASWIRL
CONCENTRATOR
(SEE DETAL THI
SHEET)

WATER MH |
RIM 642.16
N=s

N
RIN 642.40

Q
]
S

STEPHENSON HWY (204 FT. WIDE

N

[NO207'35"W(M) 60.00'} =

S

rm

0" INGRESS—EGRESS
ASEMENT

O'WATER LINE

rmo

.4354, P.237

STORM CB

RIM 644.63 |

STORM CB.

RIM 644.87
R — SAN MH
. RIM 645.39
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/ \__14 MILE ROAD
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! BM 2 ARROW ON HYD
. 648.87 NAVDB8

ODO@O@EY@E@@

—S0255'39%E 411w

— e 9051 5" W(R,

F339TW(M) 259,66

ST 7 . CONTRACC

STORM CB_ 1|
RIM 644.53

STORM cEJD

OSTORM MH RIM 644.63
RIM 644,45

NOO'58'08”E(R)
|

SB7°49°39"W 5
P

EX. BUILDING

[CsTorm ca
RIM 644.22

RIM 644.57

OSToRM MH
RIM 64474

STORM MH

_ RM 64575

—S0210'067E(M) 60.00"
SO1°00'26"W(R

BM 3 ARROW ON HYD
647.68 NAVD88

EX. BUILDING

LOCATION MAP

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 20 40

(IN FEET)
1= 40

LEGEND

® [ EX. CATCH BASIN

O EX. MANHOLE

D> EX. END SECTION

@ CX. OVCRFLOW STRUCTURE
® EX. DOWNSPOUT/ROOF DRAIN
© EX. CLEANOUT

& EX. WATER WELL

O EX. HYDRANT

® EX. WATER SHUTOFF
% EX. FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION

9 EX. IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE

XX EX. LIGHTPOLE
& EX. UTILITY POLE

&— EX. GUY ANCHOR

\& EX. TRAFFIC SIGNAL
< EX. GAS SHUTOFF
EX. GAS VENT

EX. HANDHOLE

EX. PEDESTAL

EX. TRANSFORMER
EX. GENERATOR

EX. GAS METER

EX. ELECTRIC METER
EX. ELECTRICAL OUTLET
EX. UTILITY MARKER
EX. HVAC

E( EX. RAILROAD SIGNAL

B~200B0HEES®

—o—EX. SIGN

EX. POST/BOLLARD
EX. FLAGPOLE

EX. MAILBOX

EX. PARKING METER
EX. SATELLITE DISH
EX. SOIL BORING
EX. MONITOR WELL
FOUND IRON

SET IRON

EX. BOULDER

EX. TREE STUMP

EX. TREE

©'"°% EX. TREE TAG & NUMBER

Y'Y EX. TREE LINE
——yf—— EXIFENCE

——— ———  EX. SANITARY SEWER
—————— EX. STORM SEWER

EX. WATER MAIN
EX. ELECTRIC CABLE
EX. COMMUNICATION
EX. GAS LINE

77777 EX. OVERHEAD LINE

PROPOSED LEGEND

—O———O——— FENCE

CURB AND GUTTER

STORM CATCH BASIN WITH SILT SAC

PAVEMENT (ASPHALT)

PAVEMENT (CONCRETE)
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SOILS INVESTIGATION
PROPOSED PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
RESIDENCE INN HOTEL
32650 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY
MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

L2L MADISON HEIGHTS, LLC

McDowell & Associates
& Services « Materials Testing & Inspection
21355 Hatcher Avenue, Ferndale, MI 48220
Phone: (248) 399-2066 » Fax: (248) 399-2157
www.mecdowasc.com

February 6, 2025
L2L Madison Heights, LLC
7700 Old Georgetown Road
Suite 700
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Job No. 25-034

Attention: Ms. Brandy Walterhoefer

Subject: Soils Investigation
Proposed Parking Lot Reconstruction
Residence Inn Hotel
32650 Stephenson Highway
Madison Heights, Michigan

Dear Ms. Walterhoefer:
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followed by firm and very stiff silty clay which was d t di the inder of the

borings. Boring 4 encountered one foot (1°) of surficial topsoil underlain by silty clay fill soils to
two feet one inch (2°17") where a concrete obstruction was encountered.

Soil descriptions and depths shown on the boring logs are approximate indications of change from
one soil type to another and are not intended to represent an area of exact geologic change or
stratification. The transition from one soil type to the next may be gradual rather than abrupt and
subsurface conditions may be different from those found by the borings at locations between or
beyond the actual boring locations. Also, the site shows some signs of modification which could
indicate fill and soil conditions different from those encountered at the boring locations.

No groundwater was encountered in any of the borings. It should be noted that short-term
groundwater observations may not provide a reliable indication of the depth of the water table. In
soils with significant fines content (clay and/or silt), this is due to the slow rate of infiltration of
water into the borehole as well as the potential for water to become trapped in overlying layers of
granular soils during periods of heavy rainfall. Water levels in granular soils fluctuate with
seasonal and climatic changes as well as the amount of rainfall in the area immediately prior to the

It should be d that ground ions could occur on a seasonal basis

and that seams of water-bearing sands or sllts could be found within the various clay strata at the
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(17) for every foot below the proposed grade. The removal of the unsuitable soils should be done
in the presence of a qualified soils engineer or technician to limit the potential for uncontrolled fill
or highly organic soils being left behind before the placement of engineered fill. After the
unsuitable soils have been removed, the excavation should preferably be filled with compacted
bank run sand similar to MDOT Class I or II granular soils. If clay material is utilized, it should
be placed within 3% of its optimum moisture content. If the bottom of the excavation is not
sufficiently stable to install the fill material, then a layer of coarse stone fill such as MDOT 6AA
crushed stone could be installed. Geotextile filter fabric should be placed between the coarse stone
engineered fill material and any encountered lower native granular soils to minimize the amount
of fines infiltrating into the aggregate material. If granular material is to be placed above the stone,
asix-inch (6”) layer of MDOT 21AA or an additional layer of filter fabric should be placed above
the stone, overlapping the underlying fabric to further minimize the amount of material infiltrating
into the aggregate material. The fill soils should be deposited in horizontal lifts not to exceed nine
inches (9”) in thickness with each lift being compacted uniformly to a minimum density of 95%
of its maximum value as determined by the Modified Proctor Test (ASTM D-1557).

One-inch by three-inch (1" x 3") size crushed stone or crushed concrete could be used in lieu of
the MDOT 6AA aggregate and bank run sand that we recommended above. The crushed material
would need to be placed and compacted in lifts not exceeding nine inches (9") up to the planned
pavement section. The crushed stone or crushed concrete material should not contain significant

7700 OLD GEORGETOWN ROAD ite amounts of brick and should be relatively clean of lime or cement dust which could potentially
SUITE 700 In accordance with your request, we have conducted a Soils Investigation at the subject project. site. foul up or clog the edge drain. We suggest that the brick content should be less than 5% and
7 . e
BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20814 . o Standard Penetration Tests (SPTs) performed during the sampling operation indicate that the site cemem/llmle dust should _be less than 3 A; The large, _crushed material will need to l?e separated
Project Description soils have fair to very good strengths and densities. The tests performed on the fill and possible fill fom any sfte granular ?"‘15 by gmtgxnle filter fabric, W“' suggest that e ﬁl‘?r4fa!’nc be placed
It is understood that the project will consist of a full-depth reconstruction of an existing parkin; sl s/t depthof two Teetisix mcheg!(2/6") resulted im penettation. indices raffginp from, 7 16124 :‘imgat'i-:E l;gao?]h:n l;l:isdl:l esi‘:}finthih?grm;:;;dnt}i:i‘:lavﬁns?:“Ildaﬁ:flfootr;dmﬂ::nr‘ulszheedﬂt?ncﬁrz?e‘
lot at the subject proj enp IJt is anticipated that the -a Sment ill support primaril; agtopmobili bloweiper Toot. TheHivesmol (5. ) Estevaluessvaried. fro, 6t blowiper foot e SPTsin shflzld nit be used l\':)ran o roject within 500 feet of a;l wale‘:ccurse
(raffic wi thuo;:lcasil?)ni de)l’i-v and sazilation trucksp ! MALLEIpPOIS P yiau Borings 1, 2, 4, and 4A were performed with a rope and cathead safety hammer. The tests for Y proj Y :
ery : Boring 3 were performed with a 70-1b donut hammer and the values were divided by two (2) to ; i oy
aphionimite SET valoes In the areas to be paved, the site should be prepared in a manner similar to that recommended
Field Work and Laboratory Testing PP ) above. The subgrade should be reworked until approximately the upper one foot (1°) of the
. o o . . !
T Los o it Tesswerepromed onhe oo sd-yps il i Sumples 24 e et e ECD
twtf] g uln nlgs, (_eSlgnﬂh i the “g il ;ﬂ i ,]r‘leret_Pﬂ;lﬂne :‘ h i P_mp;mh't_y 3B to confitmcscolorationiof soils wasmat due o the presence;of arganicsoils. Organic contenty value as debermmed by the M%)%irlfged Proctor Test (ASTM D-1557)p The as haltoshould be laced
report. The boring Iocatons were ield located by our drlles. Boring 1, 2, 3, and 44 were sl Mmoo g oot maaa) Ak e in with MDOT as well 85 applicable local requirements and com
advanced to a depth of five feet six inches (5°6”) below the existing ground’sm’faée at the boring considersd to he unacceptableforthe suppartiof floorislabalorpavements: to a minimum of 92% of the Theoretical Maximum Density (TMD). N
locations. Due to parked cars blocking access to the location of Boring 3 with a drill rig, a hand Pavement Desi
boring had to be performed. Boring 4 was advanced to a depth of two feet one inch (2°17) before o It appears that the subgrade will consist of sand and clay-type fill soils. Once compacted, we would
encountering auger refu§al on a concrete obstruction. The drillers moved six feet (6”) south of Based on historic aerials, it appears that the existing parking lot has been in place since sometime expect the clay-tyPe fill soils to have ‘Cahforma Bearing Rfa'uos on lhe‘order of 3% and a llnodfxlus
Boring 4 and drilled Boring 4A. between 1983 and 1987. It is unknown how long the existing asphalt has been in place. Considering of sybgrade ‘reaction of a?out 100pci. It appears these soils have a high percentage of silt-sized
Soil desciiptisn T the assumed amount of time the existing fill soils have been in place, we would anticipate that most particles which would indicate they would tend to have a severe frost heave potential.
ILgescriptions; grounc ¢ o e oL Y 0 of the potential settlement (from pavement and traffic loads) of these soils has already occurred, and i
found on the accompanying Logs of Soil Test Borings. future long-term settlement should theoretically be minor. If the possibility of more than normal After the subgrade has been properly wmpacted_ and any addl_tlonal fill has been pr_operly placed
FEBRUARY 6, 2025 Borings 1 and 2 encountered four inches (4”) and four and one-half inch (4.5”) of asphalt pavement diffcrential setlement canbe foleeated, i is anticipated that e All soils could be Jeft i place; fhni:/l?nre::::l:\::t:\?égt::te?phah rsimcSoaechl ol e Tl et
BY ' underlain:by fill a_nd possible fill sofls consistin_g qf asphaltmillings; silty sand, and/_or S?“y clay If the possibility of more than normal differential settlement cannot be tolerated, then the fill soils
McDOWELL & ASSOCIATES Shﬁ?;ii:ngz;;‘;::stéigri; :li:;; iii::st ;2;2;‘:?;; d6411 gﬂzﬁ:& I;Z Zhi?; ;;g;i?’ni?; should be removed and replaced with the engineered fill. All existing non-engineered fill, organic
oo . oy 8 clide . . " soils, soft soils, and loose granular soils should be excavated and removed from the proposed
(3°67) and five feet two inches (5°2") of fil soils consisting of surficial topsoil and clay-type soils roadway area. The excavations should extend beyond the edge of the parking lot at least one foot
Mid-Michigan Office
3730 James Savage Road, Midland, MI 48642
Phone: (989) 496-3610 » Fax: (989) 496-3190
LOG OF SOIL
MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES BORING NO. 1
echnical, Environmental, & geol rvi -
Page -5- Job No. 25-034 e e M ey 2o PROJECT Soils Investi
Page -4- Job No. 25-034 Feb: 6.2025 Phone: (248) 399-2066 » Fax: (248) 399-2157 e — LOG OF SOIL
February 6, 2025 ebruary 6, oposed Parking Lo m MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES BORING NO. 2
LOCATION  Residence Inn Hotel Geotechnical, Envronmental, & Hydrogeologic Services
JOB NO. 25034 = 21355 Hatcher Avenue » Ferndale, MI 48220 PROJECT Soils Investi
32650 Highway Phone: (248) 399-2066 » Fax: 243) 399-2157 [ ——
Light Duty Pavement Medium Duty Pavement If we can be of any further service, please feel free to call. SURFACEELEVATION _____ DATE 11205 Sade e e WA 0 m— JoBNO. 2500 LOCATION Residence Inn Hotel
Pavement Layers Parking) (Drives Very tily o, SONDESCREETION P! fg-mil vl o avoanre| ) 32650 Highway
5 ASPRALT SURFACE ELEVATION DATE ___1/31/2025 Madison Heights, Michigan
i 1.5” 36A or SEML (Wearing C; 1.5” 36A or SEML (Wearing C« ASPHALT MILLINGS
B e 204 or SEML (WeAt i Cole) GA 0f SEML: (Wearing COuse) ) McDOWELL & ASSOCIATES Meistbrown ity fne SAND with occasional brck, il sotoescRPTION restmn] eture aurs v P30 [ e cong [
( ) 1.5” 13A or 3EML (Base Course) 2.5” 3C or 3EML (Base Course) = Extremely stff moist brown {o discolored brown silty CLAY B e . PCF.
5 - 274 W /J&VZ;@@ %M, P . With traces of sand and pebbles, ill 190 83 1 103 5% ASPHALT MILLINGS
Agaregate Baze FMDOT21AK FMDOT21AA avid Quintal, P.E. Lm‘“ Stenzel-Sebasti EXESTEN sompant mast e sl ne SANDpossbie B Extremely stiff moist variegated to discolored brown silty 1
Senior Engineer Staff Geologist Very stiff moist blue sity CLAY with traces of sand and 5 sandy CLAY with traces of sand, pebbles and topsoil, T 104 | 17
ible fill
Note: Final design should conform to Oakland County Road Commission and City of Madison Ls/ pepbles g 123 1 154 @00 L 13
Heights design standards.
Very sitiff moist blue siity CLAY with traces of sand and 7
If any existing structures are found, they should be ennrely removed from the proposed pavement 2 pevke ;  — 2 @0 ||
area. Buried utilities should be removed or grouted in place. Resulting excavations should be 8
backfilled with engineered fill meeting the requirements outlined above. - =
The stabilization procedures outlined above should result in reasonably stable pavements. It should 10 8
be recognized, however, that all asphalt pavements need repairs from time to time as a result of 7 5
progressive yielding under repeated traffic loads for a prolonged period of time. Placing the new
pavement materials over existing non-engineered fill soils may result in long-term differential 2 10
settlement and some potential cracking of the pavement. = T
Groundwater Considerations 14 12
5 3
Groundwater was not encountered in any of the borings. It is recommended that pavements be
properly graded to promote effective drainage of water and prevent the ponding of surface water 18 "
in the low areas. As a minimum, a system of stub drains or one drain placed around the catch basin 7 15
and backfilled with pea stone should be installed at any catch basin or manhole structures to drain =
any collection of surface water runoff and thus mini the possibility of frost p ion and 18
heave. The finished pavement surface should be free of depresslons and sloped to prov1de effective 19 17
surface drainage towards catch basins, where applicable. The drain tile should be wrapped with a o
geotechnical filter fabric. Edge drains should be installed in watered landscaped areas. 2
71 19
Closing = 5
Experience indicates that actual subsurface conditions at the site could vary from those found at 23 21
the five test borings performed at specific locations. It is, therefore, essential that a qualified 7S 5
geowchmcal engmeermg testmg firm be retained to provide soils engineering services during the
site p ing, and paving phases of the pmposed project. This is to 25 23
observe compliance with the design concepts, i and ions and to allow o T T %
design changes i in the event that subsurface conditions differ from those anticipated prior to the b. :TST:::E:M"E ol 2; P::m::w::;; T — CROUND WATER OBSERVATIONS -
start of construction. UL. - UNDIST. LINER GW. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. NS,
S.T. - SHELBY TUBE G.W. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. INS. TYPE OF SAMPLE Notes: 1) Used track rig. 'GROUND WATER OBSERVATIONS
ss. - sPUT sPOON GW. AFTER COMPLETION FT. s, D. - DisTURBED 2) Patched boring upon completion with cold patch asphatt,
RC. - ROCK CORE GW.AFTER  HRS FT. NS, UL - UNDIST. LINER GW. ENCOUNTERED AT . NS,
- CALIBRATED SPT Hammer: Safety Crew Chief: _TC 5. - sHELBY TuBE ‘GW. ENCOUNTERED AT . s,
PENETROMETER Stond el Tos.< Dy 2 G5 S 1 Walh 1408 Hanyrn GW.VOLUMES None ss. - sPUT sPOON GW. AFTER COMPLETION F. s,
(POCKET PENETROMETER) eling 47 Counl Made at 6 blervel Re. - Rock Core GWAFTER  HRS . s,
* - CALIBRATED SPT Hammer: Safety Crew Chief. _TC
PENETROMETER ‘Standard Penetration Test - Driving 2" O.D. Sampler 1' Wllh 140Ib Hammer G.W. VOLUMES None
(POCKET PENETROMETER) Falling 30: Count Made at 6 Interval
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JOB NO.

LOG OF SOIL

MCcDOWELL & ASSOCIATES BORING NO. 3
Geotechnical, Environmental, & Hydrogeologic Services
21355 Hatcher Avenue « Ferndale, MI 48220 PROJECT Soils

Phone: (248) 399-2066 » Fax: (248) 399-2157

LOCATION

MCDOWELL & ASSOCIATES
Geotechnical, Environmental, & Hydrogeologic Services
21355 Hatcher Avenue » Femdale, MI 48220

Proposed Parking Lot

Phone: (248) 399-2066 » Fax: (248) 399-2157

Residence Inn Hotel

LOG OF SOIL.
BORING NO. 4

PROJECT Soils
Proposed Parking Lot
LOCATION  Residence Inn Hotel

25034 JOB NO. 25-034 =
32650 Highway 32650 Highway
SURFACE ELEVATION DATE ___ 1/31/2025 Madison Heights, Michigan SURFACEELEVATION __ DATE __ 1/31/2025 Madison Heights, Michigan
. Dry Den Penetration| Moisture |Natural wt.| P 0" | unc. Comp. | str.
Sampie Peneiraion] Moisture [Natural Wt Ure.Comp. | st
2orvl SOL DESCRIPTION ] W [iamiv] B [ T SOL DESCRIPTION el Wosien Bt W™ [ |
Moist dark brown dlayey TOPSOIL, fil Moist dark brown layey TOPSOIL, fil
Moist brown silty GLAY with traces of sand and pebbles, fill
14 Very stiff moist brown silty CLAY with traces of sand and
o ’ 3 pebbles, fil 3
Firm moist brown sitty CLAY with traces of sand and 3 LS ) T | 184 [ 1%
pebbles and occasional moist sand lenses, fill 4 — @0y — @y
35" Firm moist dark brown to disclored brown silty sandy CLAY Auger refusal at 21"
with traces of sand and topsoil and a seam of discolored 4
moist fine sand, fill 2
sz i 3 15 | %8 5
Firm moist brown silty CLAY with traces of sand and 3
5 56" pebbles 3
7 7
) )
E) )
10 0
1 11
2 12
13 13
14 4
15 15
6 6
7 17
18 18
9 9
20 20
21 21
22 2
p) px)
2 2
25 25
TYPEOF SAMPLE _ [Note: 1) Hand boring. "GROUND WATER OBSERVATIONS TYPE OF SAMPLE | Note: GROUND WATER OBSERVATIONS
o ) Hand boring. . Encountered concrete obstruction. Moved 6' south and
. - DisTURBED 2) Used 70 pound hammer. Blow counts are divided by 2 . - DisTURBED crling Boring 4A.
UL. - UNDIST. LINER to approximate standard penetration values. GW. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. INS. UL, - UNDIST. LINER GW. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. [
[S.T. - SHELBY TUBE ‘G.W. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. INS. [S.T. - SHELBY TUBE ‘G.W. ENCOUNTERED AT FT. INS.
S.S. - SPLIT SPOON G.W. AFTER COMPLETION FT. INS. [S.S. - SPLIT SPOON G.W. AFTER COMPLETION FT. INS.
R.C. - ROCK CORE G.W. AFTER HRS FT. INS. [R.C. - ROCK CORE GW. AFTER HRS FT. INS.
* - CALIBRATED SPT Hammer: Safety Crew Chief. _TC * - CALIBRATED SPT Hammer: Safety Crew Chief.  TC
PENETROMETER Standard Penelration Test - Driving 2" O.D. Sampler 1 With 1401b Hammer GW.VOLUMES None PENETROMETER ‘Standard Penetration Test - Driving 2 O.D. Sampler 1" With 140lb Hammer GW. VoLUMES None
(POCKET PENETROMETER) Falling 30"; Count Made at 6" Intervals (POCKET PENETROMETER) Falling 30": Count Made at 6" Intervals
LOG OF SOIL
McDOWELL & ASSOCIATES BORING NO. A
Geotechnical, Environmental, & Hydrogeologic Services -
21355 Hatcher Avenue o Femdale, MI 48220 PROJECT Soils

Phone: (248) 399-2066 # Fax: (248) 399-2157

Proposed Parking Lot

JOB NO.

SURFACE ELEVATION

25-034

LOCATION  Residence Inn Hotel

32650 Highway

DATE 11312025

Madison Heights, Michigan

P
SOIL DESCRIPTION Bowstore| % | PCF.

enetration| Moisture [Natural Wi,

w
POF.

GryDen

Unc. Comp. | Si.
strength PSF. %

10"
110"

Moist dark brown clayey TOPSOIL, fill

Extremely stiff moist brown silty CLAY with traces of sand

and concrete, fill

Extremely stiff moist brown silty sandy CLAY with trace of

pebbles and topsoil, fill

(8000+)

Very stiff moist blue silty CLAY with traces of sand and
pebbles.

(9000+)

TYPE OF SAMPLE __[Note:
D. - DISTURBED
UL. - UNDIST. LINER
s.T. - SHELBY TUBE
S.S. - SPLIT SPOON
RC. - ROCK CORE

G.W. ENCOUNTERED AT

* - CALIBRATED

SPT Hammer: Safety

Crew Chief.__TC

PENETROMETER

(POCKET PENETROMETER)

‘Standard Penetration Test - Driving 2° O.D. Sampler 1' With 140lb Hammer
is

Falling 30°: Count Made at 6" Interval

GROUND WATER OBSERVATIONS.
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McDowell & Associates
21355 Hatcher Avenue
Ferndale, Michigan 48220
Phone: (248) 399-2066
Fax: (248) 399-2157

Soil Boring Location Plan
Job No. 25-034
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NOTE:

GUY DECIDUOUS TREES ABOVE
3"CAL.. STAKE DECIDUOUS
TREES BELOW 3" CAL.

STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH
USING 2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE

NYLON OR PLASTIC STRAPS.
ALLOW FOR SOME MINIMAL
FLEXING OF THE TREE.

REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES,
MIN. 36" ABOVE GROUND FOR
UPRIGHT, 18" IF ANGLED. DRIVE
STAKES A MIN. 18" INTO
UNDISTURBED GROUND
OUTSIDE ROOTBALL. REMOVE
AFTER ONE YEAR

MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH
SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.
NATURAL IN COLOR. LEAVE 3"
CIRCLE OF BARE SOIL AT BASE
OF TREE TRUNK. PULL ANY
ROOT BALL DIRT EXTENDING
ABOVE THE ROOT FLARE AWAY
FROM THE TRUNK SO THE ROOT
FLARE IS EXPOSED TO AIR.

/
MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCERJ

REMOVE ALL
NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS
COMPLETELY FROM THE
ROOTBALL. CUT DOWN WIRE
BASKET AND FOLD DOWN BURLAP
FROM TOP 1/2 OF THE ROOTBALL.

TREEPIT=3x
ROOTBALL WIDTH

NOTE:

TREE SHALL BEAR SAME
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE AS
IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR
SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH
GRADE UP TO 6" ABOVE GRADE,
IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY
SOIL AREAS.

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL
LEADER. PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR
BROKEN BRANCHES.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTICS AND OTHER
MATERIALS THAT ARE
UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE
GIRDLING.

PLANTING MIXTURE:
AMEND SOILS PER
SITE CONDITIONS
AND REQUIREMENTS
OF THE PLANT
MATERIAL.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT
SIDES. RECOMPACT
BASE OF TO 4"
DEPTH.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

2" SHREDDED BARK

FINISHED GRADE

PLANTING MIXTURE, AS SPECIFIED

Not to scale

METAL EDGING —

VARIES

| |

PERENNIAL PLANTING DETAIL

Not to scale

STAKING/GUYING LOCATION

2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON OR
PLASTIC STRAPS. ————

NOTE:

ORIENT STAKING/GUYING TO PREVAILING
WINDS, EXCEPT ON SLOPES GREATER

THAN 3:1 ORIENT TO SLOPE.
USE SAME STAKING/GUYING

ORIENTATION FOR ALL PLANTS WITHIN

EACH GROUPING OR AREA

,—— 2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON OR
V PLASTIC STRAPS.
/

STAKES AS SPECIFIED 3 PER

TREE

STAKING DETAIL

TREE STAKING DETAIL

Not to scale

NOTE:

GUY EVERGREEN TREES ABOVE
12" HEIGHT. STAKE EVERGREEN
TREE BELOW 12' HEIGHT.

STAKE TREES AT FIRST BRANCH.

USING 2"-3" WIDE BELT-LIKE
NYLON OR PLASTIC STRAPS.
ALLOW FOR SOME MINIMAL
FLEXING OF THE TREE.
REMOVE AFTER ONE YEAR.

2" X 2" HARDWOOD STAKES,
MIN. 36" ABOVE GROUND FOR
UPRIGHT, 18" IF ANGLED. DRIVE
STAKES A MIN. 18" INTO
UNDISTURBED GROUND
OUTSIDE ROOTBALL. REMOVE
AFTER ONE YEAR.

MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH
SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.
NATURAL IN COLOR. LEAVE 3"
CIRCLE OF BARE SOIL AT BASE
OF TREE TRUNK. PULL ANY
ROOT BALL DIRT EXTENDING
ABOVE THE ROOT FLARE AWAY
FROM THE TRUNK SO THE ROOT
FLARE IS EXPOSED TO AIR.

MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCER

REMOVE ALL
NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS

NOTE:

TREE SHALL BEAR SAME
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE AS
IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR
SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH
GRADE UP TO 6" ABOVE GRADE,
IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY
SOIL AREAS.

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL
LEADER. PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR
BROKEN BRANCHES.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTICS AND OTHER
MATERIALS THAT ARE
UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE
GIRDLING.

PLANTING MIXTURE:
AMEND SOILS PER
SITE CONDITIONS
AND REQUIREMENTS
OF THE PLANT
MATERIAL.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT

MULCH 4" DEPTH WITH
SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.
NATURAL IN COLOR. PULL BACK
3"FROM TRUNK.

PLANTING MIXTURE: ————
AMEND SOILS PER N
SITE CONDITIONS \\
AND REQUIREMENTS

OF THE PLANT

MATERIAL.

MOUND EARTH TO FORM SAUCER

REMOVE COLLAR OF ALL FIBER
POTS. POTS SHALL BE CUT TO
PROVIDE FOR ROOT GROWTH.
REMOVE ALL NONORGANIC
CONTAINERS COMPLETELY.

REMOVE ALL
NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS
COMPLETELY FROM THE

NOTE:

TREE SHALL BEAR SAME
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE AS
IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR
SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN FINISH
GRADE UP TO 4" ABOVE GRADE,
IF DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY CLAY
SOIL AREAS.

PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN
BRANCHES.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTICS AND OTHER
MATERIALS THAT ARE
UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE
GIRDLING.

™ SCARIFY SUBGRADE
AND PLANTING PIT
SIDES. RECOMPACT

COMPLETELY FROM THE SIDES. RECOMPACT ROOTBALL. FOLD DOWN BURLAP g/éﬁ%?F TO 4"
ROOTBALL. CUT DOWN WIRE BASE OF TO 4 FROM TOP § OF THE ROOTBALL. -
BASKET AND FOLD DOWN BURLAP DEPTH.
FROM TOP 1/2 OF THE ROOTBALL.
Not to scale NOT TO SCALE
1. All plants shall be north Midwest American region grown, No. 1 grade plant materials,
and shall be true to name, free from physical damage and wind burn.
2. Plants shall be full, well-branched, and in healthy vigorous growing
condition
3. Plants shall be watered before and after planting is complete.
4. All trees must be staked, fertilized and mulched and shall be guaranteed
to exhibit a normal growth cycle for at least two (2) full years following
Township approval.
5. All material shall conform to the guidelines established in the most recent
edition of the American Standard for Nursery Stock.
6. Provide clean backfill soil, using material stockpiled on site. Soil shall be
screened and free of any debris, foreign material, and stone.
7. "Agriform" tabs or similar slow-release fertilizer shall be added to the
planting pits before being backfilled.
8. Amended planting mix shall consist of 1/3 screened topsoil, 1/3 sand and
1/3 peat, mixed well and spread to the depth as indicated in planting details.
9. All plantings shall be mulched per planting details located on this sheet.
10. The Landscape Contractor shall be responsible for all work shown on the
ings and i ions.
11.  No substitutions or changes of location, or plant types shall be made
without the approval of the Landscape Architect.
12.  The Landscape Architect shall be notified in writing of any discrepancies between
the plans and field conditions prior to installation.
13.  The Landscape Contractor shall be responsible for maintaining all plant
material in a vertical condition throughout the guaranteed period.
14. The Landscape Architect shall have the right, at any stage of the installation,
to reject any work or material that does not meet the requirements of the
plans and specifications, if requested by owner.
15.  Contractor shall be responsible for checking plant quantities to ensure
quantities on drawings and plant list are the same. In the eventofa
discrepancy, the quantities on the plans shall prevail.
16.  The Landscape Contractor shall seed and muich or sod (as indicated on plans)
all areas disturbed during construction, throughout the contract limits.
17. A pre-emergent weed control agent, "Preen" or equal, shall be applied
uniformly on top of all mulching in all planting beds.
18.  Sod shall be two year old "Baron/Cheriadelphi’ Kentucky Blue Grass grown in a sod
nursery on loam soil.
19. All Proposed Landscaping to be Provided Water with an Automatic Underground
Irrigation System.
g
Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
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Landscape Summary

Frontage Landscaping
Site Frontage
Less Drive
Net Frontage
Trees Required
Trees Provided
Ornamental Trees Required
Ornamental Trees Provided
Shrubs Required
Shrubs Provided

Parking Lot Landscaping
Parking Spaces Shown
Interior Landscaping Required
Interior Landscaping Provided
Tress Required
Trees Provided

Interior Landscaping
Impervious Site Area
Landscape Area Required
Landscape Area Provided
Trees Required
Trees Provided
Shrubs Required
Shrubs Provided

60'

36'

24

0.6 Trees (24 / 40)

1 Tree (1 Existing)
0.2 Trees

3 Trees (3 Existing)
4.8 Shrubs (24 /5)

5 Shrubs (2 Existing)

143 Spaces

715 s.f. (143 x 5)
1,943 s.f.

7.2 Trees (715/100)
8 Trees

115,602 s.f. (As Shown on Sheet 4)
5,780 s.f. (115,602 x 5%)

69,062 s.f. (As Shown on Sheet 4)
14.4 Trees (5,780 / 400)

20 Trees (20 Existing)

30.9 Shrubs ((5,780 / 400) x 2) +2
87 Shrubs (87 Existing)

Existing Vegetation

Symbol

Species

Honey Locust (17 Trees)

Austrian Pine (31 Trees)

Crabapple (11 Trees)

Russian Olive (9 Trees, Exempt from Requirements)
Siberian EIm (1 Tree, Exempt from Requirements)
Scotch Pine (1 Tree)

Sugar Maple (2 Trees)

Red Maple (2 Trees)

Rose (13 Shrubs)

Privet (36 Shrubs)

Burning Bush (22 Shrubs)

Forsythia (11 Shrubs)

Arborvitae (5 Shrubs)

Tree to be Removed

Zoned MUI-2

Plant List

—77

7/

11

’”

sym qty. botanical name: ‘common hame caliper _spacing  root height
Frontage Landscaping

T™MF 3 Taxus x media 'Densiformis’ Dense Yew as shown B&B 36"
sym qty. botanical name common name caliper _spacing _ root height
Parking Lot Landscaping

AKP 3 Acer x. freemanii 'Autumn Blaze' Autumn Blaze Maple 3.0" asshown B&B

ARP 3 Acer rubrum 'Red Point' Red Point Maple 30 as shown B&B

LTP 2 Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Tree 3.0" asshown B&B

UPP 1 Ulmus x 'Princeton’ Princeton EIm 3.0" asshown B&B

9 Trees Provided

sym qty. botanical name common name caliper _spacing _ root height
General Plantings

up 1 Ulmus x 'Princeton’ Princeton EIm 30" asshown B&B

HP 12 Hydrangea paniculata 'Little Quickfire' Little Quickfire Hydrangea as shown cont 36"

PO 15  Phy P i 'C [0 Ninebark as shown cont 36"

Know what's helow.
Call before you dig.
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EXISTING BUILDING GROUP (TYPICAL OF ALL), 6-TOTAL
CURRENT USE IS "HOTEL" (16—TOTAL UNITS)
PROPOSED USE IS "RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS”

NO EXTERIOR CHANGES ARE PROPOSED, ONLY INTERIOR FINJSH
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2,128 SF (4-TOTAL APARTMENT UNITS) S ECO.ND = FLOOR PLAN 2,128 SF (4-TOTAL APARTMENT UNITS)
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WEST BUILDING
2,068 SF (4—TOTAL APARTMENT UNITS)

/_ \FIRST FLOOR PLAN

U SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

EAST BUILDING
2,068 SF (4—TOTAL APARTMENT UNITS)
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OSECK+ARCHITECTURE
PLLC

2441 Dorchester Road
Birmingham, MI 48009
koseckarch@gmail.com
248.302.4018

.Des\gn is COPYRIGHTED

eppiopentt

NOTI

NOTE: EXISTING EXTERIOR BUILDING
MATERIALS ARE IN GOOD CONDITION
AND GENERALLY ATTRACTIVE, NO
CHANGES ARE PROPOSED

. SIDING — CEMENT BOARD

(COLOR "TAN")

@ SIDING — CEMENT BOARD
(COLOR "BEIGE")

@ TRIM — WOOD
(COLOR "WHITE))

@ GUARDRAIL — ALUMINUM
(COLOR "WHITE")

@ SHINGLES — FIBERGLASS
(COLOR "BROWNWOOD")

@ GUTTERS/DOWNSPOUTS
ALUMINUM (COLOR "WHITE")

@ DOORS/WINDOWS
FIBERGLASS (COLOR "WHITE")

T
WEST BUILDING: 4,445 SF

EAST BUILDING: 4,445 SF
TOTAL COMBINED: 8,890 SF

Issue For:

Client Review
01.30.2025

Final Client Review
02.03.2025

Submit to SKL for SPA Application
02.XX.2025

Project

Use Change

From Hotel to Apartments
32650 Stephenson Highway
Madison Heights , MI
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APARTMENT
BUILDING
(TYPICAL)

Sheet Number
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39'-94"

FITNESS

EQUIPMT

SECOND FLOOR AREA (EXISTING): 1,166 SF

/\SECOND FLOOR PLAN (EXISTING)

v SCALE: 1/8"=1"—

51"

0"

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF THIS AREA,
EXPAND SECOND FLOOR

NEW_WINDOWS

NEW WINDOWS

I_[_]_l
LIVING/KITCHEN AREA

B3 88
1

BEDROOM

51'-0 1./ . 51'-0 /]V
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NEW WINDOWS

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF THIS AREA,
EXPAND SECOND FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR AREA (PROPOSED): 1,456 SF (ADDED 290 SF)

/N SECOND FLOOR PLAN (PROPOSED)
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FIRST FLOOR AREA (EXISTING): 2,653 SF : REMOVE }

L_CANOPY _|

/_NFIRST FLOOR PLAN (EXISTING)

U SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NEW WINDOWS

LIVING AREA[ |
BEDROOM

+

STORAGE  °

 —

— T 11

LAUNDRY

LIVING AREA

BEDROOM

LIVING AREA
BEDROOM

NEW WINDOWS

EXISTING BUILDING, THE "GATEHOUSE
CURRENT USE IS OFFICE, DINING, FITNESS, AND LAUNDRY
PROPOSED USE IS "OFFICE, LAUNDRY, STORAGE, AND

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS”

MINIMAL ~ EXTERIOR CHANGES ARE PROPOSED, SUBSTANTIAL
INTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO ROOM LAYOUTS

/~ "\ SITE_AERIAL PHOTO

U NOT TO SCALE

ADD GABLE—END ROOF ABOVE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR BELOW-
ADDS APPROXIMATELY 290 SF

ADD GABLE—END ROOF ABOVE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR BELOW
/ ADDS APPROXIMATELY 290 SF

08

09

@)
@)
)
@
@

15'-9”

OEE®

[T T T T

VESTIBULE

FIRST FLOOR AREA (PROPOSED): 2,653 SF (NO CHANGE)

N\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN (PROPOSED)

\_/ SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0'

08

N

——— ADD GABLE—-END ROOF ABOVE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR BELOW

ADDS APPROXIMATELY 290 SF

NOTE:

APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REDUCE THE QUANTITY OF APARTMENT
UNITS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IN THE
REDESIGNED GATEHOUSE BUILDING AFTER

SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

OSECK+ARCHITECTURE
PLLC

2441 Dorchester Road
Birmingham, MI 48009
koseckarch@gmail.com
248.302.4018

.Des«gn is COPYRIGHTED

/AT

NOTE: EXISTING EXTERIOR BUILDING
MATERIALS ARE IN GOOD CONDITION
AND GENERALLY ATTRACTIVE, NO
CHANGES ARE PROPOSED

. SIDING — CEMENT BOARD

(COLOR "TAN")

. SIDING — CEMENT BOARD
(COLOR "BEIGE")

@ TRIM — WOOD
(COLOR "WHITE))

@ GUARDRAIL — ALUMINUM
(COLOR "WHITE")

@ SHINGLES — FIBERGLASS
(COLOR "BROWNWOOD")

@ GUTTERS/DOWNSPOUTS
ALUMINUM (COLOR "WHITE")

@ DOORS/WINDOWS
FIBERGLASS (COLOR "WHITE")

@ NEW DOORS/WINDOWS
FIBERGLASS (COLOR "WHITE")

@ REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW
FILL TO MATCH SIDING

@ REMOVE AND RELOCATE
EXISTING MECH/ELECT

EXISTING: 3,819 SF
PROPOSED ADDITION: 290 SF SF
NEW TOTAL: 4,109 SF

Issue For:

Client Review
01.30.2025

Final Client Review
02.03.2025

Submit to SKL for SPA Application
02.XX.2025

Project

Use Change

From Hotel to Apartments
32650 Stephenson Highway
Madison Heights , MI

Sheet Name

GATEHOUSE
BUILDING

Sheet Number

SPA.a02
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PROJECT: 32650 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY MADISON HEIGHTS MICHIGAN - TRANSITION FROM HOTEL TO APARTMENTS
PHOTOS OF THE EXISTING APARTMENTS




Schedule General Note
Symbol Label QY |Manufactorer Catalog Number | Description Lamp | Number| Lumens |11 | ateage | Mounting 1. SEE SCHEDULE FOR LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT. ‘
[} 1 Lithonia Lighting DSX0 LED P4 30K T3M DSX0 LED P4 30K T3M MVOLT LED 1 9520 0.9 92 20'-0" 2' SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR LIGHT LOSS FACTOR" W
N " e B A MvOLT 3. CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT: 0' - O
D-Serles Slze 0 [‘m (] 2 Lithonia Lighting DSX0 LED P4 30K TFTM [ DSXO0 LED P4 30K TFTM MVOLT LED 1 9800 0.9 92 20'-0"
LED Area Luminaire e o B mvoLt THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT TO EXISTING / FUTURE FIELD
[ 2 |Lithonia Lighting DSXO LED P4 30K T5M | DSXO LED P4 30K T5M MVOLT with houseside shield | LED 1 7339 | 09 92 200" CONDITIONS. THIS LIGHTING LAYOUT REPRESENTS ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM LABORATORY DATA
AR Q e r»- o c MVOLT HS TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY APPROVED
e e N = o 1 |Lithonia Lighting DSXO LED P4 30K T5M | DSXO LED P4 30K T5M MVOLT LED 1 10175 | 0.9 92 200" METHODS. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRE MAY VARY DUE TO VARIATION IN
(R inroduet s oL ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS, AND OTHER VARIABLE FIELD CONDITIONS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS
- BAA BABA ntroduction 2 |Lithonia Lighting DSX0 LED P4 30K T3M  [DSX0 LED P4 30K T3M MVOLT LED 1 9520 0.9 92 200" INDICATED ARE FROM GRADE AND/OR FLOOR UP.
d*series —— Tha modem stying o he O-Sares features C | A-EXISTING vt /
thetic that - o
— . Wit i srwironment. The D-Serias offers the T | BoEXISTING | © | RN |ceXOLDPeI0TR (DSKOLED P 0K T O = B B I R R THESE LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ARE NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING ANALYSIS OF LIGHTING
i 1) :’i’;‘!":“tseoéé"r‘;lafs;‘m LhEEﬁtii::”?éiQY_‘;?;O 2 T TR [ Ty i e e B P T n 7 - e SYSTEM SUITABILITY AND SAFETY. THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW FOR MICHIGAN
EPA: e ) phidh pe . hig y, long: O | cexisTInG 0 |Lithonia Lighting DSXO LED P4 30K TsM[05X0 30K TSM MVOLT with houseside shiel 339 | 09 | o 0-0 ENERGY CODE AND LIGHTING QUALITY COMPLIANCE.
Longeh; 208" == :'n' TI:|;‘ photﬁme‘m:‘ erfc.trmar\:elresu\(‘s in sites 5 0| Lithonia Lighting DSX0 LED P4 30K TSM | DSX0 LED P4 30K TSM MVOLT =) T T0175 | 05 | 92 | 200"
Ly ') bt ggw‘é"r‘d"e’l':;'&%%aeﬁ;:‘gi;‘;ﬁgl’;‘% . D-EXISTING MVOLT UNLESS EXEMPT, PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH LIGHTING CONTROLS REQUIRMENTS DEFINED IN ASHRAE 90.1 2013.
Wieid (57 photametry aids in reducing the number of FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONTACT GBA CONTROLS GROUP AT CONTROLS@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-6705.
) 226 poles required in area lighting applications, with
Hefght M1 4o —t typical energy savings of 70% and expected
Height H: 16" G service life of ever 100,000 hours.
Weight: 23152 design select isti i i
Ordering Note Drawing Note
i the Design dshipin 15 Description Symbol| Avg | Max | Min |Max/Min|Avg/Min| Avg/Max
i am ekt Do el R R s i FOR INQUIRIES CONTACT GASSER BUSH AT THIS DRAWING WAS GENERATED FROM AN ELECTRONIC
ik *See ordering ree for detalls Entrance Drive + 0.9fc|3.3fc[0.0fc|] N/A N/A 0.3:1 QUOTES@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266- IMAGE FOR ESTIMATION PURPOSE ONLY. LAYOUT TO BE
alies Parking + 1.1fc|2.7fc|0.0fc| N/A N/A 0.4:1 6705. VERIFIED IN FIELD BY OTHERS.
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